# CH \$40.00 4605

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project T Acquisition, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trupoly, LLC	
Street Address:	405 Park Avenue, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605004	TRUPOLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, erin.reimer@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP, Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Reimer
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Reimer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trupoly, LLC - Change of Name#page1.tif source=Trupoly, LLC - Change of Name#page2.tif source=Trupoly, LLC - Change of Name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0809

900356732

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRUPOLY, LLC" AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2014, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROJECT T

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TRUPOLY, LLC", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRUPOLY, LLC".

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5563718 8100H SR# 20160426556 Authentication: 201736547 Date: 01-27-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:19 AM 07/07/2014 FILED 09:15 AM 07/07/2014 SRV 140921110 - 5563718 FILE

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited	liability company is	
Project T Acquisition, LLC		
Second: The address of its regis	stered office in the State of Delaware is	
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	in the City of Wilmington	
	. The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
Corporation Service Company		
dissolution: "The latest date on .")	rif the company is to have a specific effective date of which the limited liability company is to dissolve is restricted the members determine to include herein.)	
In Witness Whereof, the unders  7th day of July	By: Switcht Authorized Person (s)  Name: Erin Corbett	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0811

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 07/31/2014 FILED 01:12 PM 07/31/2014 SRV 141020338 - 5563718 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

#### PROJECT T ACQUISITION, LLC

Dated: July 31, 2014

**PROJECT T ACQUISITION, LLC** (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company is

PROJECT T ACQUISITION, LLC

**SECOND:** The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the Company name to:

TRUPOLY, LLC

**THIRD:** The Certificate of Amendment shall be effective July 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment, as of the date first written above.

By:

Name: James A. Tanaka Authorized Person

tate

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 03/08/2016